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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #1 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

 
When will Hydro One require access? 
 
Response 7 

8 

9 

10 

 
Please see responses to PC # 2 and PC #4. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #2 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

 
Will Hydro One give at least three days notice prior to entry? 
 
Response 7 

8 

9 

10 

 
Please see the response to PC # 3. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #3 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 
Will Hydro One also indicate the estimated time required on the subject property and will 
it indicate and give notice when it is complete with the property for the specific entrance 
involved? 
 
Response 9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

 
Please see the response to Board Staff IR # 1 which describes the estimated duration of 
each of the early access activities. Prior to initiating early access activities, Hydro One’s 
property agents will discuss with individual property owners the time requirements of the 
activities.  Once notification is provided, Hydro One intends to conduct a set of early 
access activities during a 7 day window. The end of the access window will serve as the 
completion date for that set of activities. If additional early access activities are required, 
an additional notification process and access window would then apply. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #4 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 
Have the terms of reference for the environmental assessment been completed and if so, 
could we have a copy thereof? Further has the Ministry of the Environment approved the 
same? Were alternatives considered? Could we have a copy of a map showing both the 
proposed route and the subject property as well as alternative routes considered? 
 
Response 10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

 
Please see the responses to PC # 5, PC #6, PC #7 and PC #8. 
 
Per the Board’s Procedural Order 3 in EB-2007-0050, a map of the subject property 
showing the proposed route will be provided to the landowner and counsel.  There are no 
alternative routes under consideration. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #5 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 
What work and testing was proposed? Could the results of such alternative route and  
testing be provided to us? 
 
Response 8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

 
Please see the response to Board Staff #1 for a description of the early access activities.  
There are no alternative routes under consideration. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #5 List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 
Kindly specify the work or testing or both proposed on the subject property. Indicate the 
purpose of the work or test. Next, how and when will the route be constructed, formed, 
managed and maintained? Next, what equipment will be brought onto the subject 
property and what disruption does Hydro One foresee as to the subject property? 
 
Response 10 

11 

12 

13 

 
Please see the responses to Board Staff #1, PC #20, PC #21, PC #22. 
 



Filed:  July 23, 2007 
EB-2007-0051 
Exhibit B 
Tab 3 
Schedule 7 
Page 1 of 1 
 

Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #7  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 
What disruption is foreseen to the subject property and its occupants including livestock, 
wildlife, etc? What mitigating efforts or measures will Hydro One take? Are there any 
expected dangers to the property occupants, ctc., as best as Hydro One may foresee? 
 
Response 9 

10 

11 

12 

 
Please see the responses to PC # 22, PC # 23, PC #24 and PC # 25. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #8  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 
Next does Hydro One expect to cut down or prune or cut any vegetation including any 
trees and where in regard to the subject property? 
 
Response 8 

9 

10 

11 

 
Please see the response to PC # 26. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #9  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 
Does Hydro One propose to compensate the subject land owner and for what does it 
anticipate such compensation? 
 
Response 8 

9 

10 

11 

 
Please see the response to PC # 42. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #10  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 
Will Hydro One's work affect the drainage ditches and patterns established on the subject 
property? 
 
Response 8 

9 

10 

11 

 
Please see the response to PC #37. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #11  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

 
What restoration work will Hydro One do and when, as best as it can estimate? 
 
Response 7 

8 

9 

10 

 
Please see the response to Board Staff #2. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #12  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 
Will Hydro One replace any trees or other vegetation? How will compensation be dealt 
with including crop damage, septic problems, well problems, land compaction, tile 
drainage, tree and landscaping and other costs incurred? 
 
Response 9 

10 

11 

12 

 
Please see the responses to PC #26, PC #27 and PC #42. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #13  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 
Will there be some form of indemnification for the land owner? Will Hydro One provide 
some indemnification that will run for a period of time including up to 5 years after the 
completion? 
 
Response 9 

10 

11 

12 

 
Please see the responses to PC # 44 and PC #45. 
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Wellenreiter & Wellenreiter (W&W) INTERROGATORY #14  List 1 1 

2  
Interrogatory 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 
Does Hydro One propose to pay the reasonable, legal and expert costs incurred by the 
land owner? 
 
Response 8 

9 

10 

11 

 
Please see the response to PC #46. 
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